Information subject to change, errors and omissions excepted | Version 2026/04/21
meteocontrol GmbH | Pröllstraße 28 | 86157 Augsburg | Germany | www.meteocontrol.com
Visit the mc Help Center for more information: help-center.meteocontrol.com
1 | 4
blue’Log XM/XC
Item no. 532.010-532.015, 532.019-532.029
The central component for controlling and monitoring PV systems.
Description

Power control (active and reactive
power control)
 No
 Slave function 3)
 Yes
1) Status via multi/digital inputs are not included in the devices.
2) If the tracker mode is activated on the blue’Log, up to 250 devices can be queried instead of 100. In this case, no other device types
can be configured except for the trackers, sensors (max. 10), and Status DI internal.
3) The meteocontrol master/slave functionality is used for plants with power control and more than one data logger. The blue’Log XM
can be configured as a slave and thus transmit the power control setpoints to the connected inverters. Up to 50 slaves per master are
possible. See blue’Log XM slave data sheet.
Available licenses
Installed power
max. AC active power of the plant
X-Monitoring X-Control
≤ 200 kW 532.010 blue’Log XM-200 532.020 blue’Log XC-200
≤ 1,000 kW 532.011 blue’Log XM-1000 532.021 blue’Log XC-1000
≤ 3,000 kW 532.012 blue’Log XM-3000 532.022 blue’Log XC-3000
≤ 5,000 kW 532.013 blue’Log XM-5000 532.023 blue’Log XC-5000
≤ 10,000 kW 532.014 blue’Log XM-10000 532.024 blue’Log XC-10000
blue'Log XM/XC data sheet
Information subject to change, errors and omissions excepted | Version 2026-04-21
meteocontrol GmbH | Pröllstraße 28 | 86157 Augsburg | Germany | www.meteocontrol.com
Visit the mc Help Center for more information: help-center.meteocontrol.com
2 | 4
≤ 20,000 kW 532.015 blue’Log XM-20000 532.025 blue’Log XC-20000
≤ 50,000 kW 532.026 blue’Log XC-50000
≤ 100,000 kW 532.027 blue’Log XC-100000
> 100,000 kW 532.028 blue’Log XC-100000+
Project item